SCHOOL DISTRICTS
CHAPTER 3
SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Authority
N.J.S.A. 18A:4-10, 18A:4-15, 18A:6-10, 18A:6-50, 18A:7A-1,
18A:7A-1.1, 18A:10-6, 18A:12-21 et seq., 18A:13-14, 18A:16-1,
18A:17-14 to 14.3, 18A:27-15, 18A:17-17, 18A:17-20, 18A:17-32,
18A:22-14, 18A:22-19, 18A:22-22, 18A:24-ll, 18A:28-9 to 28-13,
18A:29-6 to 29-16, 18A:40-12.1 and 18A:49-1 to 49-8.
Source and Effective Date
R.1999 d.342, effective September 10, 1999.
See: 31 N.J.R. 1662(a), 31 N.J.R. 2917(a).
Executive Order No. 66(1978) Chapter Expiration Date
Chapter 3, School Districts, expires on September 10, 2004.
Chapter Historical Note
Chapter 3, School Districts, became effective prior to September 1,
1969.
Subchapter 2, Pupil Records, was adopted as R.1975 d.124, effective
May 16, 1975. See: 6 N.J.R. 465(a), 7 N.J.R. 25l(b).
Subchapter 3, Withdrawal from Limited Purpose Regional School
Districts, was adopted as R.1976 d.286, effective September 8, 1976.
See: 8 N.J.R. 458(a).
Subchapter 4, Supervision, Senior Citizens' Transportation, was
adopted as R.1977 d.129, effective April 13, 1977. See: 9 N.J.R.
113(a), 9 N.J.R. 212(b).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), this chapter was readopt­
ed as R.1983 d.248, effective June 3, 1983. See: 15 N.J.R. 376(a), 15
N.J.R. 1016(b).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Subchapter 3, Withdrawal
from Limited Purpose Regional School Districts, was readopted as
R.1983 d.368, effective August 18, 1983. See: 15 N.J.R. 728(a), 15
N.J.R. 1468(c).
Subchapter 5, Reporting of Allegations of Child Abuse, was adopted
as R.1989 d.193, effective April3, 1989. See: 21 N.J.R. 3(b), 21 N.J.R.
892(a).
Subchapter 6, Enforcement of Drug Free School Zones, was adopted
as R.1989 d.354, effective July 3, 1989. See: 21 N.J.R. 817(a), 21
N.J.R. 1824(b}.
Subchapter 7, Provisions for the Education of Homeless Children
and Youth, was adopted as R.1990 d.615, effective December 17, 1990.
See: 22 N.J.R. 2630(a), 22 N.J.R. 3734(b).
Chapter 3, School Districts, was repealed and replaced by new rules
pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978) as R.1993 d.272, effective
JJ.me 7, 1993. See: 25 N.J.R. 1095(a), 25 N.J.R. 2249(a).